
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 

Department of Mathematics & Statistics 
Quotations invited 

Enquiry No: Math/2015/July/102 

From: 

Dr. Subhajit Dutta 
Mathematics & Statistics, 
Indian Institute of Technology 
Kanpur- 208016 
U.P., India . 

Dated: 30 July 2015 

Sealed Quotations are invited for the supply of Laptop as per the following specifications: 
Quotations may be sent by post/courier to the above mentioned address. The details of the 
requirement are mentioned below. 

• Opening date: 31 July 2015 
• Closing date: 10 August 2015 

• Essential requirement: 

Quantity: ONE 
• Please quote separately for all the laptops • 

• Weight should be less than 1.5 kg . 

SNo. Laptop Models 

1. LENOVO ThinkPad X250, ( INTEL 5TH GEN, Intel Core i 5-5200U ), ( 20CLAOEBIG ) 
2. LENOVO ThinkPad X250, ( INTEL 5TH GEN, Intel Core i 7 -5600U ), ( 20CLAOAHIG ) 
3. TOSHIBA Portege R30-AX4300 (4th Gen Intel Core i 5) 
4. TOSHIBA Portege R30-AY0433C (4th Gen Intel Core i 7) 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Only authorized venders may quote. 
2. Maximum educational discounts should be appl ied. 
3. Validity of quotation should be at least for 30 days. 
4. The Rate offered should be free delivery of liT Kanpur 
5. Institute is exempted for payment of Excise Duty under notification No. 10/9. 
6. Normal payment terms for the Institute will be applicable 

90% on delivery of the items and the remaining 10% after satisfactory installation/ inspection. 
7. The delivery period should be specifically stated. Earlier delivery may be preferred. 
8. The indenter reserves the right to withhold placement of final order. The right to reject all or any of the 
quotations and to spl it up the requirements or relax any or all of the above conditions without assigning 
any reason is reserved . 

Dr. Subhajit Dutta 

-------------------------------------------------------- - --- --------- -


